ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
1 3
2 1
3 2
4 17
5 4
6 10
7 15
8 12
9 9
10 7
1 8
12 14
13 19
14 53
15 11
16 18
17 13
18 6
19 22
20 21

DNF 23

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:54:24
0:54:44
0:54:49
0:54:50
0:56:00
0:56:08
0:56:16
0:56:25
0:56:51
0:57:08
0:57:25
0:57:30
0:58:08
0:58:31
0:58:50
0:58:53
0:59:02
0:59:39
1:00:13
1:00:50
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9
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60 minutes

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

First Name Last Name

Robin
Alexander
Adam
Beau
Miles
William
Berk
Noah
John
Jacob
Josh
Jacob
Daniel
Nathaniel
Peter
Gregory
Colin
Matthew
Parker
Erik
Christian

Carpenter
Scopinich-Burgel
Myerson
Guenther
Billings
Rhatigan
Ozturk
Peduzzi
Sakalowsky
Robertson
Anthony
McCarthy
McCabe
Ryan
MacLeod
Colby
Gould
Hynes
Nellis
Carlson
Norvold

22 starters

Team

L39I0ON OF LOS ANGELES
Kelly Benefits Cycling
Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear
West Hill

545 Velo

West Hill Shop

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
545 Velo

Cycle-Smart + Romeo
State 9 Racing
Cyclocrossworld

Capital Bicycle Racing Club
Nighthawks

Hold Fast Cycling / Ride Maple
B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte’s Bike Shop
CCB Racing

Pastaria Big Shark Racing

Pine Tree Devo/Treadwell Training

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City
Norwood
Concord
Boston
Putney

West Newton
Somerville
Somerville
Weston
West Newton
Keene

North Billerica
Coxsackie
Whitman
Randolph
Canton

Hyde Park
North Easton
Cranston
Bethel

East Greenwich
Berlin

State Cat2

MA
MA
MA
VT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NY
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI

ME
RI

MA
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men Pro/1/2/3
Bib First Last
3 Robin Carpenter
1 Alexander Scopinich-Burgel
2 Adam Myerson
17 Beau Guenther
4 Miles Billings
10 William Rhatigan
15 Berk Ozturk
12 Noah Peduzzi
9 John Sakalowsky
7 Jacob Robertson
8 Josh Anthony
14 Jacob McCarthy
19 Daniel McCabe
53 Nathaniel Ryan
11 Peter MacLeod
18 Gregory Colby
13 Colin Gould
6 Matthew Hynes
22 Parker Nellis
21 Erik Carlson
23 Christian  Norvold

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross

The Midnight Ride
s ol

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta Lap 9 Rank Delta

6:07
6:13
6:07
6:08
6:12
6:08
6:14
6:12
6:20
6:25
6:13
6:18
6:33
6:23
6:24
6:14
6:16
6:24
6:20
6:17
7:28

N

5:58
5:58
5:57
6:03
6:04
5:57
6:04
6:03
6:09
6:17
6:13
6:22
6:30
6:17
6:23
6:12
6:12
6:31
6:20
6:46

0:09
0:15
0:10
0:05
0:08
0:10
0:09
0:09
0:11
0:08
(0:01)
(0:04)
0:04
0:06
0:02
0:03
0:04
(0:07)
(0:00)
(0:29)

5:56
5:54
6:02
5:59
6:10
6:01
6:15
6:10
6:09
6:21
6:21
6:19
6:21
6:22
6:47
6:25
6:30
6:35
6:23
6:41

0:02 6:05
0:04 6:16
(0:04) 6:00
0:05 6:02
(0:07) 6:15
(0:03) 6:00
(0:11) 6:21
(0:07) 6:15
0:01 6:19
(0:05) 6:19
(0:07) 6:25
0:03 6:16
0:08 6:33
(0:05) 6:31
(0:25) 6:40
(0:13) 6:27
(0:18) 6:46
(0:03) 6:44
(0:03) 6:42
0:05 6:48

(0:09)
(0:22)
0:01
(0:03)
(0:05)
0:01
(0:05)
(0:05)
(0:10)
0:02
(0:04)
0:04
(0:11)
(0:08)
0:08

OFFICIAL

6:12
6:16
6:11
6:07
6:15
6:12
6:25
6:21
6:20
6:21
6:28
6:24
6:25
6:35
6:32
6:35
6:44
6:32
6:38
6:46
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(0:07)
(0:00)
(0:10)
(0:06)

5:58
6:09
6:01
5:58
6:15
6:30
6:14
6:20
6:19
6:26
6:30
6:31
6:26
6:33
6:34
6:37
6:46
6:34
7:00
6:44

0:14
0:08
0:09
0:09

(0:01)

(0:18)
0:11
0:01

5:58
6:06
6:18
5:59
6:18
6:44
6:19
6:27
6:25
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:41
6:32
6:39
6:39
6:32
6:59
6:43
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(0:00)
0:02

5:59
6:00
6:10
6:09
6:17
6:19
6:07
6:16
6:25
6:18
6:18
6:23
6:24
6:38
6:28
7:06
6:32
6:40
6:53
6:45

N
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20
15
17
19
18

(0:01)
0:07
0:07

(0:10)
0:01
0:25
0:12
0:11

(0:00)
0:06
0:06
0:01
0:01
0:02
0:04

(0:27)
0:07

(0:08)
0:06

(0:01)

6:12
5:50
6:02
6:25
6:13
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:24
6:15
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:31
6:31
6:38
6:37
7:07
7:00
719

w

9/17/2024 8:14 AM

(0:14)
0:10
0:08

(0:16)
0:04
0:03

(0:11)

(0:03)
0:01
0:03

(0:14)

(0:09)

(0:08)
0:07

(0:03)
0:28



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Bib Time
1 26 0:46:25
2 25 0:46:25
3 27 0:46:59
4 30 0:47:18
5 28 0:47:21
6

7

8

9

Place

31 0:48:39
32 0:48:49
29 0:48:57
33  0:49:50
10 35 0:53:28
1 36 0:53:30
12 34 lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps
7
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50 minutes

First Name Last Name

Danielle
Katherine
Emily
Meghan
Charlotte
Joanne
Kim
Elena
Kelly
Dayle
Anna
Ella

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds

Power
Rusch
Curley
Owens
Lellman
Grogan
Coleman
Svenstrup
Enos
James
OLeary
Brown

Lancaster, MA

12 starters

Team

Fast Splits

BikeReg | Share Coffee

Fast Splits

Hoff Cycles CX

BikeReg | Share Coffee

BMB Racing

Green Mountain CX

AP-CCB Junior Devo p/b Corner Cycle
Endurance Threads / Ride Maple
545 Velo

Riverside Racing

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City
Walpole
Kingston
Waltham
Richmond
Jamaica Plain
Hinesburg
Williston
Tiverton
Rochester
Concord
Manchester
Boulder

5
State Cat2
MA 1
RI
MA
VT
MA 2
VT 3
VT 4
RI
MA
MA
MA
CcO 5

The Mileight Ride
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Bib
26
25
27
30
28
31
32
29
33
35
36
34

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

First
Danielle
Katherine
Emily
Meghan
Charlotte
Joanne
Kim
Elena
Kelly
Dayle
Anna
Ella

Last
Power
Rusch
Curley
Owens
Lellman
Grogan
Coleman
Svenstrup
Enos
James
OLeary
Brown

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank

6:40
6:40
6:40
6:44
6:45
6:44
6:41
6:42
6:55
7:10
7:32
7:22

Lap Report

T NoOOCURAN®ON W

6:26
6:26
6:31
6:38
6:38
6:55
6:37
7:02
6:46
8:01
7:31
7:51

To R NORO®OOW-N

0:14
0:15
0:09
0:06
0:07
(0:10)
0:04
(0:20)
0:09
(0:51)
0:00
(0:29)

6:37
6:38
6:37
6:41
6:39
6:57
6:49
6:52
6:55
7:21
7:39
8:03

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024

Bolton Fairgrounds

N2o®NOO©BMONWA

Lancaster, MA

(0:11) 6:36
(0:12) 6:36
(0:06) 6:40
(0:03) 6:49
(0:01) 6:50
(0:03) 6:56
(0:12) 7:04
0:11  7:09
(0:09) 7:03
0:40 7:37
(0:07) 7:45
(0:12) 12:17
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Delta
0:01
0:02

(0:03)

(0:09)

(0:10)
0:01

Lap 5 Rank Delta

6:45
6:45
6:49
6:52
6:52
6:55
7:11
7:04
7:23
7:46
7:58
8:04
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Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

(0:09)
(0:09)
(0:09)
(0:02)
(0:02)
0:02
(0:07)
0:05
(0:19)
(0:09)
(0:14)
4:13

6:45
6:45
6:50
6:52
6:52
7:03
7:21
7:04
7:22
7:48
7:35
8:10

NoTONOOUMWN =

0:00

6:35
6:35
6:51
6:42
6:44
7:09
7:04
7:04
7:26
7:46
7:30
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0:10
0:10
(0:01)
0:10
0:08
(0:07)
0:17
(0:00)
(0:04)
0:01
0:04
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Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 3 40 minutes 1 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team
1 155 0:41:39 5 Paige Williams Team ERRACE

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross

City State

North Benningtor VT

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Midnight Ride of CX T Midoight Ride

September 15, 2024 L -

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Cyclocron
Women 3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
155 Paige Williams  7:57 1 8:26 1 (0:29) 8:26 1 0:00 8:17 1 0:08 8:33 1 (0:15)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 3/4

Place Bib Time
1 50 0:37:28
2 43 0:38:00
3 42 0:38:09
4 59 0:38:33
5 40 0:38:40
6 56 0:38:41
7 41 0:38:45
8 55 0:38:59
9 75 0:39:03
10 77 0:39:04
1 44  0:39:16
12 52 0:39:23
13 67 0:39:34
14 46 0:39:40
15 47 0:39:42
16 74 0:40:14
17 63 0:40:23
18 73 0:40:38
19 58 0:40:42
20 62 0:40:47
21 45 0:40:55
22 51 0:41:03
23 64 0:41:13
24 65 0:41:13
25 60 0:41:28
26 66 0:41:47
27 57 0:42:24
28 48 0:42:37
29 70 0:43:08
30 61 0:43:26
31 76 0:44:38
32 69 lapped
33 68 lapped
34 71  lapped

DNF 78

DNF 72

Laps
6

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5

40 minutes

First Name
Roman
Paul
Cormac
Ben
Joshua
Nathan
Scott
Harry
Charles
Caleb
Sam
Nicholas
Nathaniel
Taylor
Jake
Muir
James
William
Connor
Karl
Parker
Colin
Matthew
Mason
Michael
Chris
Bayard
Chris
Alexander
lan
Keven
Eugene
Ronan
Gabe
Nathaniel
George

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name
Lin
Noone
Nagle
Ryan
Burgel
Blais
Davidson
Gordenstein
Jarm
Winn
Currie
Brocato
Standley
Smith
Margulies
Blue
Honda
Corbett
Sault
Schultz
Brown
Braun
Casserly
Vernon
Chiauzzi
Stadler
Dodge
Mitchell
Portelli

Bachman-Sanders

Figueroa
Klitenik
Byrne
Trevor
Ryan
Ghazarian

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

36 starters

Team

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Thin Blue Ride

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Wheelworks Racing

State 9 Racing

Blue Hills Cycling Club

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop

New England Devolopment p/b Cadence Wealth Management

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
NBX Bikes

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Hi Neighbor!

The Boot Pro

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Real Good Cycles

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Green Mountain Sports Velo

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop

Bicycle World

Harrison McPhee
Minuteman Road Club

545 Velo

Minuteman Road Club

Minuteman road club

Block Island Sport Shop

1PVD Cycling

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Riverside Racing

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

OFFICIAL

The Midaight Ride
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Crclocross

# of category starters: 22 14

City

Concord
Millbury
Bolton

Boston
Concord
Dover
Jamaica Plain
Jamica Plain
Needham
Jericho
Littleton
Wyoming
Acton
Princeton
West Windsor

Sharon
Concord
Randolph
Jamaica Plain
Greenfield
Wellesley
Cambridge
Franklin
Chelmsford
Brookline
Winchester
Uxbridge
Sudbury
Arlington

East Providence

Watertown
West Newbury
Worcester
Randolph
Waltham

State Cat3 Cat4

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
VT
MA
RI

MA
MA
VT
MA
MA
NH
VT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

1
2
3
1
4
5
6
7
8
2
9
10
3
1
12
4
13
5
14
6
15
7
16
8
17
9
18
19
10
20
21
11
12
13

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Men 3/4

Bib First

50 Roman
43 Paul
42 Cormac
59 Ben

40 Joshua
56 Nathan
41 Scott
55 Harry
75 Charles
77 Caleb
44 Sam
52 Nicholas
67 Nathaniel
46 Taylor
47 Jake
74 Muir
63 James
73 William
58 Connor
62 Karl

45 Parker
51 Colin
64 Matthew
65 Mason
60 Michael
66 Chris
57 Bayard
48 Chris
70 Alexander
61 lan

76 Keven
69 Eugene
68 Ronan
71 Gabe
78 Nathaniel
72 George

Last

Lin
Noone
Nagle
Ryan
Burgel
Blais
Davidson
Gordenstein
Jarm
Winn
Currie
Brocato
Standley
Smith
Margulies
Blue
Honda
Corbett
Sault
Schultz
Brown
Braun
Casserly
Vernon
Chiauzzi
Stadler
Dodge
Mitchell
Portelli
Bachman-Sanders
Figueroa
Klitenik
Byrne
Trevor
Ryan
Ghazarian

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report
6:07 2
6:07 3
6:11 4
6:17 8
6:39 15
6:12 6
6:14 7
6:30 12
6:12 5
6:29 11
6:06 1
6:24 10
6:42 19
6:31 13
6:39 16
6:42 18
6:42 19
6:44 21
6:22 9
7:02 26
7:10 30
6:33 14
6:49 24
6:49 23
6:50 25
6:45 22
6:42 17
711 32
7:16 33
711 31
7:04 28
723 34
7:09 29
747 35
7:04 27

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

6:07
6:24
6:29
6:19
6:21
6:24
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:14
6:29
6:37
6:38
6:36
6:38
6:43
6:33
6:44
6:39
6:42
6:18
6:39
6:45
6:44
8:24
6:50
6:57
7:04
7:01
7:15
7:28
7:10
7:52

6:55
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(0:00)
(0:16)
(0:19)
(0:02)
0:17
(0:11)
(0:08)
0:06
(0:12)
0:05
(0:08)
(0:05)
0:06
(0:07)
0:03
0:04
(0:01)
0:11
(0:22)
0:23
0:28
0:15
0:10
0:04
0:06
(1:39)
(0:09)
0:15
0:11
0:10
(0:11)
(0:04)
(0:01)
(0:06)

0:09

6:14 2

6:17 3

6:18 4

6:23 5

6:24 6

6:26 7

6:29 11
6:29 10
6:26 8

6:29 ¢

6:42 18
6:39 15
6:30 12
6:45 19
6:37 13
6:40 17
6:46 20
6:39 16
6:55 25
6:47 21
6:50 22
6:12 1

6:56 26
6:53 23
6:53 24
6:38 14
711 3
6:57 27
7:00 28
7:01 29
711 30
7:37 32
746 34
8:09 35
740 33
OFFICIAL

(0:07)
0:07
0:12

(0:04)

(0:03)

(0:02)

(0:07)

(0:06)

(0:03)

(0:04)

(0:28)

(0:10)
0:06

(0:07)

(0:01)

(0:03)

(0:03)

(0:06)

(0:11)

(0:09)

(0:08)
0:07

(0:17)

(0:08)

(0:09)
1:46

(0:21)

(0:01)
0:05
0:00
0:05

(0:10)

(0:36)

(0:16)

(0:45)

6:21
6:27
6:19
6:39
6:24
6:41
6:41
6:36
6:42
6:32
7:03
6:43
6:28
6:39
6:40
6:35
6:45
7:06
7:05
6:43
6:44
6:12
6:59
6:53
6:55
6:44
7:11
7:01
7:11
7:18
7:28
7:39
8:22
8:01

3
5
2
10
4
13
14
9
15
7
25
17
6
11
12
8
20
27
26
16
19
1
23
21
22
18
28
24
29
30
31
32
34
33

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

(0:07)

Thoe bidaight Rids
ar_ol

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

6:18
6:23
6:28
6:25
6:28
6:32
6:28
6:37
6:48
6:40
6:39
6:32
6:29
6:39
6:41
6:49
6:48
6:51
6:48
6:52
6:46
8:23
6:57
7:01
7:03
6:37
7:15
7:11
712
7:23
7:52
7:45
8:00
8:13

0:03
0:04
(0:09)
0:14
(0:03)
0:09
0:13
(0:00)
(0:07)
(0:08)
0:23
0:11
(0:01)
0:00
(0:01)
(0:14)
(0:03)
0:14
0:17
(0:09)
(0:02)
(2:11)
0:02
(0:08)
(0:08)
0:07
(0:04)
(0:10)
(0:00)
(0:05)
(0:23)
(0:05)
0:22
(0:12)

6:22
6:21
6:23
6:29
6:24
6:27
6:30
6:23
6:31
6:30
6:31
6:35
6:48
6:27
6:29
6:49
6:38
6:44
6:48
6:44
6:42
7:25
6:53
6:53
7:03
6:40
7:16
7:19
7:26
7:31
7:48

2 (0:04)
1 002
3 005
9  (0:04)
5  0:04
6 005
10 (0:01)
4 013
12 017
11 0:10
13 0:08
14 (0:02)
20 (0:19)
7 0:12
8 0:12
22 0:00
15 0:11
19  0:07
20  (0:00)
18 0:09
17 0:04
28 0:57
24 0:04
23 0:08
25  0:01
16 (0:03)
26  (0:01)
27  (0:08)
29 (0:14)
30 (0:08)
31 0:04
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Mldnlght Ride of CX Th-ur::id;utkidt
September 15, 2024 T

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Cyclocross

Men 4/Novice 40 minutes 30 starters # of category starters: 14
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 4
1 260 0:38:56 6 Colin Braun Wellesley MA 1
2 261 0:3857 6 Ben Ryan New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management  Boston MA 2
3 270 0:39:54 6 Robert Briggs University of New Hampshire Hingham MA 3

4 262 0:39.55 6 Cole Teranes West Hill Shop Brattleboro VT

5 266 0:41:23 6 Scott Gallagher  State 9 Racing Manchester NH 4
6 268 0:41:28 6 Brian Seitz Maynard MA 5
7 287 0:42:02 6 Pete Ankeny Portsmouth NH

8 265 0:42:13 6 Eamon Miller AP-CCB Junior Devo p/b Corner Cycle Ledyard CT 6
9 267 0:42:13 6 Nicholas Tham MIT Cycling Brookline MA 7
10 272 0:42:53 6 lan Stelzner West Kingston Rl 8
11 264 0:43:11 6  Phil Cass WPI Cycling Sudbury MA 9
12 276 0:43:40 6 Alexander Portelli Minuteman road club Sudbury MA 10
13 271 0:44:01 6 Jeff Kimmerlein NBX Bikes Wakefield RI

14 273 0:44:09 6 Martin Meterko Acton MA 1
15 291 0:44:40 6 Aidan Nolde WPI Cycling Acton MA

16 279 0:44:43 6 Justin Vogel Summit Multisport Coaching Ayer MA

17 288 0:44:54 6 Winston Hackett Bellevue WA

18 281 0:45:46 6 Alex Rodin 545 Velo Jamaica Plain MA

19 269 0:46:18 6 Andrew Gagne Marshfield MA 12
20 277 0:46:38 6 Matthew Harmon 545 Velo Framingham MA

21 280 lapped 5 Gabe Trevor Fritz's Bicycle Shop Worcester MA 13
22 285 lapped 5 Quin Smith Brandeis University Waltham MA

23 284 lapped 5 Spencer Rak Concord NH

24 290 lapped 5 Kyle Clocker Gravel Boston Roslindale MA

25 275 lapped 5 Zachary Montalto 545 Velo Westford MA 14
26 292 lapped 5 Kenneth Speak Beverly MA

27 274  lapped 5 Kyle Sebring Warwick MA

28 286 lapped 5 Matthew Carey Pedal Power Groton MA

29 283 lapped 5 Larry Johnston Roslindale MA

30 278 lapped 5 Niklas Svenstrup  Aquidneck Cyclocross Tiverton RI

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES
Men 4/Novice
Bib First Last
260 Colin Braun
261 Ben Ryan
270 Robert Briggs
262 Cole Teranes
266 Scott Gallagher
268 Brian Seitz
287 Pete Ankeny
265 Eamon Miller
267 Nicholas Tham
272 lan Stelzner
264 Phil Cass
276 Alexander Portelli
271 Jeff Kimmerlein
273 Martin Meterko
291 Aidan Nolde
279 Justin Vogel
288 Winston Hackett
281 Alex Rodin
269 Andrew  Gagne
277 Matthew Harmon
280 Gabe Trevor
285 Quin Smith
284 Spencer Rak
290 Kyle Clocker
275 Zachary  Montalto
292 Kenneth Speak
274 Kyle Sebring
286 Matthew Carey
283 Larry Johnston
278 Niklas Svenstrup

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

6:21 2
6:21 1
6:48 7
7:09 10
6:42 3
6:46 5
714 14
6:45 4
6:54 8
7:05 9
6:47 6
714 15
7:13 13
712 11
8:.07 25
726 16
7:40 18
755 22
712 12
727 17
7:43 19
7:54 21
8:02 23
749 20
803 24
8:26 30
8:11 27
8:15 28
8:11 26
8:15 29

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:25
6:26
6:32
6:33
6:43
6:56
6:54
6:41
7:01
6:59
7:00
713
7:16
7:24
7:25
7:21
7:29
7:.27
6:55
7:44
7:50
7:52
7:45
7:55
7:56
8:10
8:14
8:34
7:53
8:31

(0:04)
(0:05)
0:16
0:36
(0:02)
(0:10)
0:20
0:04
(0:07)
0:06
(0:13)
0:01
(0:03)
(0:12)
0:42
0:05
0:11
0:28
0:17
(0:17)
(0:06)
0:02
0:17
(0:06)
0:07
0:17
(0:03)
(0:19)
0:17
(0:16)

6:34 2
6:33 1
6:39 4
6:34 3
6:45 5
6:51 6
6:58 7
7:08 9
7:02 8
732 18
718 11
724 15
7:23 13
717 10
718 12
723 14
7:30 17
7:27 16
9:04 29
7:51 20
756 21
742 19
758 22
8:12 23
8:55 28
832 25
843 27
822 24
9:04 30
8:39 26
OFFICIAL

(0:09)

6:37
6:38
6:41
6:32
6:54
7:03
7:04
7:20
7:09
7:10
7:20
7:15
7:18
7:23
7:14
7:28
7:32
7:34
7:26
7:56
7:59
7:58
8:05
8:18
8:35
8:28
8:41
8:42
8:32
9:22

2

NOoO o -~ bW

—
©

11
12
15
10
17
18
19
16
20
22
21
23
24
27
25
28
29
26
30

(0:03)
(0:05)
(0:02)

Lap 5 Rank
6:28 2
6:27 1
6:44 4
6:41 3
7:00 7
6:59 5
7:00 6
716 10
7:05 8
7:06 9
724 13
722 12
7:29 16
728 15
717 11
732 17
727 14
736 18
8:12 23
745 19
759 20
8:.05 21
8:39 26
856 28
8:17 24
8:11 22
8:25 25
8:41 27
9:55 30
9:19 29

The h'liani.ﬂll Ride

\( A

Cyclocross

Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
0:10 6:31 3 (0:04)
0:11 6:32 4 (0:05)
(0:03) 6:29 2 0:14
(0:09) 6:24 1 0:17
(0:06) 7:18 12 (0:18)
0:04 6:53 6 0:06
0:04 6:53 5 0:07
0:04 7:03 9 0:13
0:04 7:01 8 0:04
0:04 7:00 7 0:06
(0:03) 7:22 15  0:01
(0:08) 7:12 10 0:10
(0:11) 7:22 14  0:07
(0:05) 7:25 16  0:03
(0:04) 7:19 13  (0:02)
(0:04) 7:32 18 0:00
0:04 7:15 11 012
(0:02) 7:46 19 (0:09)
(0:46) 7:28 17 045
0:12 7:55 20 (0:10)
0:00
(0:07)
(0:34)
(0:38)
0:18
0:17
0:15
0:01
(1:23)
0:03

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD Midnight Ride of CX -
September 15, 2024 ——
RACING Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

SERVICES

Cyclocross

Women 4/Novice 40 minutes 14 starters # of category starters: 6
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 4

1 370 0:36:45 5 Abigall O’Neil TTEndurance Junior Devo. Fairfield CT 1
2 373 0:36:53 5 Kim Webster Girls Get Gritty / PBM Coaching Framingham MA
3 383 0:37:03 5 Kate Barash-Engle Burlington VT
4 374 0:37:11 5 Sarah Sutton SVC/Bikeworks Barrington RI 2
5 382 0:38:21 5 Kirsten Beaudry Maynard MA
6 371 0:38:23 5 Kelsey McGinnis Bikeworks/Swansea Velo North Dartmouth MA 3
7 372 0:39:23 5 Kate Winn New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management  Dover NH 4
8 378 0:39:41 5 Elizabeth Bonk New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management  Sudbury MA
9 379 0:41:27 5 Sarah Rak Concord NH
10 375 0:43:17 5 Allyson Harple AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI
1 376 0:44:17 5 FErica Marano pedalpowertraining.com Stowe VT 5
12 377 0:44:31 5 Katy Pieri 545 Velo Waltham MA 6
13 381 0:45:08 5 Genevieve Winn Somerville MA
14 380 lapped 4  Marianne Lee Aquidneck Cyclocross Tiverton RI

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERW‘CES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Women 4/Novice Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
370 Abigail O’Neil 7:25 1 7:20 1 0:05 7:21 1 (0:01) 7:23 3  (0:01) 77 2 0:06
373 Kim Webster 7:36 4 7:24 2 012 T:24 2 0:00 7:09 1 0:15  7:21 3  (0:12)
383 Kate Barash-Engle 7:33 3 7:27 4 0:06 7:28 4 (0:01) 7:19 2 0:09 7:15 1 0:04
374 Sarah Sutton 7:33 2 7:24 3 0:08 7:25 3 (0:01) 7:26 4 (0:01) 7:23 4 0:03
382 Kirsten Beaudry 7:58 8 7:39 5 018 7:39 5 001 7:35 5 0:04 7:30 5 0:05
371 Kelsey McGinnis 7:36 5 7:39 6 (0:03) 7:48 6 (0:09) 7:46 6 0:02 7:33 6 0:14
372 Kate Winn 7:36 6 7:45 8 (0:09) 7:57 7 (0:12) 8:10 7 (0:13) 7:54 7 0:16
378 Elizabeth Bonk 7:41 7 7:44 7 (0:04) 8:02 8 (0:18) 8:10 8 (0:08) 8:04 8 0:07
379 Sarah Rak 824 11 8:09 9 014 8:17 9 (0:08) 8:25 9 (0:08) 8:12 9 0:13
375 Allyson Harple 8:15 9 8:34 10 (0:20) 840 10 (0:05) 849 10 (0:09) 9:00 11 (0:12)
376 Erica Marano 841 13 854 13 (0:13) 850 11 0:03 859 11 (0:09) 853 10 0:06
377 Katy Pieri 822 10 836 11 (0:14) 858 12 (0:22) 910 12 (0:12) 9:26 13 (0:16)
381 Genevieve Winn 832 12 852 12 (0:21) 9:09 13 (0:17) 916 13 (0:06) 9:19 12 (0:03)
380 Marianne Lee 9:00 14 10:04 14 (1:.04) 10:19 14 (0:15) 10:53 14 (0:34)
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ Cat 1/2/3

Place Bib
1 93
2 80
3 81
4 86
5 82
6 92
7 88
8 87
9 90

10 85
11 84
12 91
13 89

Time
0:37:51
0:37:51
0:38:03
0:38:14
0:39:15
0:39:29
0:39:42
0:39:50
0:40:07
0:40:22
0:40:38
0:40:42
0:41:13

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps

DD OOOOOHOOOOHOOOOOoOOO

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

40 minutes

First Name Last Name

R Michael
Matthew
Craig
Lawrence
Adam
Matt
Weston
Benjamin
Michael
Nate

Jeff
Thomas
Matt

13 starters

Team

McKittrick  pedalpowertraining.com

Hynes Pastaria Big Shark Racing

Vettori Joe's Garage

Perera @tangledwood_flowers

Sullivan Specialized

Casey 545 Velo

Lane

Coleman Green Mountain CX

Clements Rad Dad Racing

Kemp 545 Velo

Fairbanks Hold Fast Cycling

Urbanik pedalpowertraining.com

Zarotny Joe’s Garage
OFFICIAL

City

Florence
Cranston
Grantham
Yarmouthport
Exeter
Wayland
Arlington
Williston
Marlborough
Concord
Medway
Maynard
Shelburne falls

State
MA
RI
NH
MA
RI
MA
MA
VT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERW‘CES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Men 40+ Cat 1/2/3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
93 R Michael McKittrick  6:25 4 6:14 1 0:11  6:19 2 (0:06) 6:20 3  (0:01) 6:17 1 0:03 6:16 2 0:02
80 Matthew Hynes 6:23 3 6:19 4 0:04 6:18 1 0:01 6:18 1 0:00 6:18 2 (0:00) 6:16 1 0:02
81 Craig Vettori 6:22 1 6:16 3 0:06 6:20 3 (0:04) 6:23 4 (0:03) 6:19 3 0:04 6:23 3  (0:04)
86 Lawrence Perera 6:26 5 6:16 2 0:10 6:26 4 (0:10) 6:19 2 0:07 6:24 4 (0:05) 6:24 4 0:01
82 Adam Sullivan 6:22 2 6:19 5 0:03 6:28 5 (0:09) 6:33 7 (0:04) 6:42 7 (0:10) 6:50 10 (0:08)
92 Matt Casey 6:29 7 6:33 6 (0:04) 6:31 7 002 640 10 (0:09) 6:42 6 (0:02) 6:34 7 0:08
88 Weston Lane 6:38 12 6:40 8 (0:01) 6:34 8 0:05 6:31 5 0:03 6:45 9 (0:14) 6:34 6 0:12
87 Benjamin Coleman @ 6:31 8 6:33 7 (0:02) 6:29 6 0:.05 6:33 6 (0:04) 714 13 (0:42) 6:30 5 0:44
90 Michael Clements 6:34 11 646 11 (0:12) 6:39 9 0:07 6:40 9 (0:00) 6:42 7 (0:03) 6:45 9 (0:03)
85 Nate Kemp 6:45 13 647 12 (0:02) 6:48 12 (0:00) 6:35 8 0:13 6:42 5 (0:07) 6:45 8 (0:03)
84 Jeff Fairbanks 6:28 6 6:45 10 (0:17) 6:47 11 (0:02) 6:54 12 (0:07) 6:50 10 0:04 6:55 12 (0:05)
91 Thomas  Urbanik 6:33 10 6144 9 (0:11) 6:46 10 (0:01) 6:51 11  (0:05) 6:55 11 (0:04) 6:52 11 0:03
89 Matt Zarotny 6:32 9 6:48 13 (0:17) 6:54 13 (0:06) 6:57 13 (0:03) 7:02 12 (0:05) 7:00 13 0:02
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ Cat 4/Novice

Place Bib
1 321
2 329
3 334
4 320
5 326
6 322
7 336
8 342
9 330
10 327
1 340
12 337
13 338
14 335
15 332
16 324
17 339
18 333
19 349
20 350
21 341
22 351
23 344
24 343
25 347

DNF 346

DNF 323

DNF 345

DNF 348

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:41:32
0:42:05
0:42:12
0:42:35
0:42:44
0:43:05
0:43:22
0:43:36
0:43:47
0:44:12
0:44:21
0:44:51
0:45:00
0:45:06

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
P&P

-
cohcnmmmmmmmmomomomomomomom%
(7]

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

40 minutes

First Name Last Name
Karl Schultz
Derek Skillings
Eugene Klitenik
Gregory Finn

29 starters

Team

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop

Jeremy Blackowicz HUP United

Nathan Wong Fritz's Bike Shop

David Freeman 545 Velo

Stephen Vernon Minuteman Road Club

Bill Sanders Bicycle World

Jeff Dieffenbach 545 Velo

Jeff Kerr Rogue Cycling

Ben Levitt

Jason Stephen GoPro

Anthony Melfi Bike Path Pictures

Lee Jarm 545 Velo

Miguel Rivera Team Travis Cycle

Robert Jackman WPAC

Chris Demars Team 43/Bicycle World Greenfield

Rob Landry Team Wonton

David Lawson

William Baggs

Sean Byrne Riverside Racing

Nick Cramb

Tom Gagne

Ben Berry

Gabriel Caridade Rogue Cycling

Isaac Juodvalkis Whetstone/Hold Fast Cycling

Matthew Halfrey Dutch Flyers

Charles Dow Minuteman cycling
OFFICIAL

City

Jamaica Plain
Bedford
Watertown
Watertown
Somerville
Worcester
Waltham
Franklin
Turners falls
Cambridge
Bedford
Boston

Half Moon Bay
Bedford
Needham
Brockton
Warwick

Gill

Merrimack

W. Bridgewater
Manchester
West Newbury
Lincoln
Marshfield
Watertown
Bedford
Barrington
Orange
Boston

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

State

MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
CA
MA
MA
MA
RI

MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
RI

MA
MA
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 —
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERV{CES Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross
Men 40+ Cat 4/Novice Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
321 Karl Schultz 6:57 3 6:44 1 0:13 6:52 1 (0:08) 6:57 1 (0:05) 7:06 4 (0:09) 6:57 1 0:08
329 Derek  Skillings 7:01 6 7:06 5 (0:05) 7:00 3 006 7:01 2  (0:00) 6:52 1 0:09 7:05 3 (0:13)
334 Eugene Klitenik 7:06 7 6:57 4 0:09 6:59 2 (0:01) 7:04 3 (0:06) 6:54 2 010 7:12 6 (0:18)
320 Gregory Finn 6:57 2 6:55 3 0:01 7:01 4 (0:06) 7:10 5 (0:08) 7:20 10 (0:10) 7:11 5 0:09
326 Jeremy Blackowicz 6:57 4 717 11 (0:20) 7:08 5 0:09 7:08 4 0:01  7:05 3 0:02 7:08 4 (0:02)
322 Nathan Wong 6:57 5 712 8 (0:14) 7:09 6 0:.03 7:13 6 (0:04) T7:13 5 (0:00) 7:21 8 (0:07)
336 David Freeman 712 10 7:09 7 0:03 7:21 10 (0:12) 7:20 8 0:01 7:18 7 0:02 7:01 2 0:17
342 Stephen Vernon 7:06 8 7:06 6 0:.00 T7:17 7 (0:11) 7:23 10 (0:06) 7:22 11 0:01 7:21 9  0:01
330 Bill Sanders 717 11 715 10 0:02 7:18 8 (0:03) 7:24 11 (0:06) 7:17 6 0:07 7:17 7 0:00
327 Jeff Dieffenbach 7:10 9 713 9 (0:02) 7:20 9 (0:07) 7:20 9 (0:01) 7:34 13 (0:14) 7:34 14 0:00
340 Jeff Kerr 728 15 7:33 18 (0:05) 7:28 11 0:05 7:14 7 0:14 7:18 8 (0:04) 7:21 10 (0:03)
337 Ben Levitt 742 18 723 12 019 733 14 (0:10) 7:25 12  0:08 7:19 9 0:.06 729 12 (0:10)
338 Jason  Stephen 729 16 7:31 15 (0:02) 7:31 13 (0:00) 7:29 13  0:02 7:29 12 (0:00) 7:31 13 (0:01)
335 Anthony Melfi 72r 13 727 13 000 7:30 12 (0:03) 7:35 14 (0:06) 7:38 14 (0:03) 728 11 0:10
332 Lee Jarm 735 17 730 14 005 7:36 15 (0:06) 7:37 15 (0:01) 7:50 16 (0:13)
324 Miguel Rivera 7271 14 732 17 (0:05) 742 17 (0:10) 7:44 16 (0:03) 7:58 18 (0:13)
339 Robert Jackman 743 19 T7:31 16 012 7:41 16 (0:10) 7:49 18 (0:07) 7:44 15 0:05
333 Chris Demars 727 12 735 19 (0:09) 743 18 (0:08) 7:47 17 (0:04) 7:57 17 (0:10)
349 Rob Landry 758 22 811 22 (0:13) 806 19 0:05 8:22 19 (0:16) 810 19 0:13
350 David Lawson 754 20 805 20 (0:11) 813 20 (0:08) 823 20 (0:10) 822 20 0:01
341 William Baggs 758 21 805 21 (0:07) 833 22 (0:28) 824 21 0:09 830 22 (0:06)
351 Sean Byrne 815 24 814 23 001 825 21 (0:10) 826 22 (0:01) 825 21 0:01
344 Nick Cramb 815 23 820 24 (0:05) 850 23 (0:30) 9:04 23 (0:14) 9:03 23 0:02
343 Tom Gagne 9:54 25 11:15 25 (1:20) 12:32 25 (1:17) 11:58 24  0:34
347 Ben Berry 11:18 26 13:49 26 (2:31) 14:49 26 (1:01)

346 Gabriel Caridade

323 Isaac Juodvalkis ~ 6:55 1 6:46 2 009 9:09 24 (2:24)
345 Matthew Halfrey

348 Charles Dow

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 1-4

Place Bib
361
363
365
362
366
367
F 360

Z0 0 b~ ON-=-

Time
0:38:42
0:40:17
0:40:41
0:41:16
0:42:44
0:44:55

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps

OO O 01 O D0

40 minutes

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

7 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Michele
Allison
Kelly
Elizabeth
Anne
Melanie
Dayle

Smith
Halsey
Foss
Allen
Melvin
Ryals
James

Hup United
Salty Women Off-Road Bicycle Team
Bikeworks/ SVC

545 Velo

545 Velo
545 Velo

OFFICIAL

City
Burlington
Medford
Warren
Providence
Wellesley
Newton
Concord

State
MA
MA
RI

RI
MA
MA
MA

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 1-4

Bib First Last
361 Michele Smith  7:45
363 Allison Halsey 7:56
365 Kelly Foss 8:00
362 Elizabeth Allen 8:00
366 Anne Melvin ~ 8:31
367 Melanie Ryals  8:31
360 Dayle James

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

aowhDN

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

747
7:56
8:13
8:20
8:22
9:01

1

OO WN

(0:01)
(0:00)
(0:13)
(0:20)
0:10

(0:30)

OFFICIAL

7:48
8:03
8:13
8:19
8:34
8:56

1

2
3
4
5
6

(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:00)
0:00
(0:12)
0:05

7:35
8:03
8:08
8:22
8:37
9:23

1

OO WN

0:13
(0:00)
0:06
(0:02)
(0:04)
(0:27)

7:47
8:20
8:07
8:14
8:40
9:05

—_

o 01T WwWwiN b

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:12)
(0:17)
0:01
0:07
(0:02)
0:18
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ Cat 1-4

Place Bib
1 200
2 201
3 202
4 206
5 204
6 211
7 215
8 209
9 203
10 210
1 222
12 218
13 214
14 217
15 216
16 207
17 221
18 219

DNF 220

Time
0:37:53
0:37:54
0:38:08
0:39:00
0:39:33
0:39:36
0:39:42
0:40:02
0:40:39
0:41:16
0:41:17
0:41:39
0:41:54
0:42:41
0:42:53
0:44:36
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps

O OT OO OOOOOOOOoOOo OO O O

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

40 minutes 19 starters

First Name Last Name Team City

Paul Richard CCB Racing/CCNS Amesbury

R Michael  McKittrick pedalpowertraining.com Florence

Keith Beausoleil ~ State 9 Racing Manchester

Keith Burgoyne Joe's Garage Colrain

Christopher White Soall Viet Kitchen Derry

C Todd Lombardo Soall Viet Kitchen Salem

Kyle Smith Boston Racing Independent Acton

Nelson Repenning  CycleSmart Cambridge

Brian Massey Minuteman Road Club Marlborough

Daniel Coady Joe's Garage Easthampton

Brant Hornberger BikeReg.com Cycling Club  Milford

Pete Buletza Riverside Racing Ipswich

David Currie JRA Littleton

Tom Scontras Soall Viet Kitchen Eliot

Garett Burke Lexington

John Golden Finkraft Sunapee

Miguel Rivera Team Travis Cycle Brockton

Christopher Gambardella Stringwerks North Providence

Matthew Halfrey Dutch Flyers Orange
OFFICIAL

State
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
MA
NH
MA
RI
MA

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 —
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES Lancaster, MA X

=T :

Cyclocross
Men 50+ Cat 1-4 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
200 Paul Richard 6:26 2 6:14 1 0:12 6:12 2 0:03 6:29 3 (0:18) 6:19 2 010 6:12 1 0:07
201 R Michael McKittrick 6:27 3 6:17 3 0:09 6:09 1 0:08 6:29 2 (0:19) 6:18 1 0:10 6:14 2 0:04
202 Keith Beausoleil 6:27 5 6:14 2 012 6:12 3 0:03 6:23 1 (0:12) 6:24 3 (0:00) 6:28 3 (0:04)
206 Keith Burgoyne 6:27 6 6:17 4 010 6:26 4 (0:09) 6:34 4 (0:08) 6:33 4 0:02 6:42 6 (0:09)
204 Christopher White 6:26 1 6:21 6 0:06 6:39 7 (0:18) 6:36 7 0:03 6:37 6 (0:01) 6:54 11 (0:17)
211 C Todd Lombardo 6:29 7 6:33 8 (0:03) 6:43 9 (0:10) 6:36 5 0:07 6:41 7 (0:05) 6:35 4  0:06
215 Kyle Smith 6:36 8 6:39 9 (0:03) 6:38 6 001 6:37 8 0:00 6:36 5 0:02 6:37 5 (0:01)
209 Nelson Repenning 6:38 9 6:29 7 0:08 6:38 5 (0:08) 6:36 5 0:02 6:50 10 (0:14) 6:52 9 (0:02)
203 Brian Massey 6:27 4 6:19 5 008 725 16 (1:06) 6:41 9 0:44 6:46 8 (0:04) 7:01 13 (0:16)
210 Daniel Coady 730 16 6:41 10 049 6:39 8 0:02 643 10 (0:04) 6:49 9 (0:05) 6:54 10 (0:05)
222 Brant Hornberger 6:57 13 646 11 0:11 655 11 (0:08) 6:53 12 0:02 652 11 0:01 6:54 12 (0:02)
218 Pete Buletza 6:50 11 6:53 13 (0:03) 7:01 13 (0:08) 7:02 14 (0:.01) 7:02 13 0:01 6:51 7  0:11
214 David Currie 6:47 10 6:56 14 (0:09) 7:01 14 (0:05) 6:57 13 0:04 7:09 14 (0:12) 7:04 14 0:05
217 Tom Scontras 6:57 12 7:05 16 (0:08) 6:58 12 0:07 7:14 15  (0:15) 7:11 15 0:03 7:16 16 (0:05)
216 Garett Burke 6:58 14 7:02 15 (0:04) 713 15 (0:11) 715 16 (0:03) 7:15 16 0:00 7:11 15  0:04
207 John Golden 10:20 18 6550 12 3:30 6:53 10 (0:04) 6:46 11 0:07 6:55 12 (0:09) 6:52 8 0:04
221 Miguel Rivera 726 15 7:41 17 (0:14) 7:48 17 (0:07) 7:56 17 (0:09) 7:59 17 (0:03)
219 Christopher Gambardella 800 17 823 18 (0:23) 8:33 18 (0:10) 8:42 18 (0:09) 8:27 18 0:15

220 Matthew Halfrey
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Men 60+ Cat 1-4

Place Bib
1 232
2 249
3 234
4 230
5 237
6 236
7 238
8 241
9 233
10 242
1 239
12 235
13 240
14 246
15 243
16 252
17 251
18 250
19 248
20 245
21 247
22 255
23 254
24 253
25 256

DNF 244

Time
0:40:24
0:40:35
0:40:45
0:40:47
0:40:48
0:41:20
0:41:29
0:41:37
0:41:43
0:41:58
0:42:02
0:42:21
0:42:53
0:43:03
0:43:03

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps
6

O O1T 01 O O1T T 1 O1 U1 U1TO OO OO Oy OO O) O O ) O OO O

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

40 minutes

26 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Paul Vogel
John Vogel
Tyler Munroe
John Mosher
Keith Enderle
Steve Arsenault
Eiric Marro
Paul Curley
Colman O'Connor
David Belknap
Derek Griggs
Kevin Callahan
Daniel Russell
William Casazza
David Goodwin
Barry Doubleday
Keith Honda
Jay McDonald
Steve McGrath
Paul DeBitetto
Timothy Shea
Curt Cannata
Clayton Abrams
Bob LelLievre
Joe Rapuano
David Bancroft

BMB Racing

BMB Racing

CCB Racing

Wheelworks Racing

Team Horst Sports

365 Cycles
Sunapee/Buchikas/Canary Systems
American Lung Assn. / Spin Arts Cycling
Northampton Cycling Club

Cycle Lodge

Recycled Sports

Cycle Lodge

Cycle Lodge

Soall Viet Kitchen

Northampton Cycling Club

Cycle Lodge

Cape Cod Cycling Club
Competitive Edge Racing

bikeway source
Sunapee/Buchikas/Canary Systems
Cape Cod Cycling Club Inc.

Team Brave Heart

Northampton Cycling Club

ecv | essex county velo

Ride Maple

OFFICIAL

City
Hampton
Swampscott

North Andover

Boxboro
Woodstock
Keene
Nashua
Taunton
Northampton
Dedham
Seabrook
Norwell
Chatham
Salem
Sunderland
Kingston
Eastham
Agawam
Portsmouth
Concord
Ambherst
Mashpee
Carlisle
Northampton
Atkinson
Fairhaven

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

State
NH
MA
MA
MA
CT
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 —
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

7:06 13  0:11
7:06 12 0:11

246 Wiliam Casazza 710 13 7:03 14 0:08 7:12
243 David  Goodwin 712 15 7:02 13 010 7:11
252 Barry Doubleday 7:32 21 7:15 16 0:17 7:16
251 Keith Honda 723 17 7:24 20 (0:01) 7:30
250 Jay McDonald 7:19 16 7:22 18 (0:03) 7:37
248 Steve  McGrath 730 20 719 17 011 7:28
245 Paul DeBitetto ~ 7:27 18 7:22 19 0:.05 7:32
247 Timothy Shea 730 19 727 21 0:03 7:31
255 Curt Cannata 7:33 22 7:28 22 0:05 7:52
254 Clayton Abrams 806 25 812 24 (0:06) 8:16
253 Bob LeLievre 756 23 813 25 (0:17) 8:17
256 Joe Rapuano 800 24 8:03 23 (0:03) 8:27
244 David  Bancroft

(0:10) 7:14 14 (0:02) 747 14
(0:09) 7:15 15 (0:05) 7:17 13
(0:00) 725 16 (0:09) 7:35 19
(0:06) 7:28 17 0:02 7:22 16 0:06
(0:15) 729 18 0:08 7:33 18 (0:04)
(0:09) 7:37 20 (0:09) 7:30 17 0:07
(0:10) 7:43 21 (0:11) 7:37 20 0:06
(0:04) 7:36 19 (0:05) 7:49 21 (0:13)
(0:24) 821 23 (0:29) 813 23 0:08
(0:03) 8:02 22 0:14 812 22 (0:09)
(0:04) 841 25 (0:24) 840 24 0:.01
(0:24) 840 24 (0:13) 855 25 (0:15)

SERV{CES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Men 60+ Cat 1-4 Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
232 Paul Vogel 6:38 1 6:33 1 0:04 6:40 (0:07) 6:43 1 (0:03) 6:49 4 (0:06) 7:01 7 (0:12)
249 John Vogel 6:49 6 6:43 2 0:07 642 0:00 6:48 3 (0:06) 6:46 2 0:03 647 4 (0:01)
234 Tyler Munroe 6:41 2 7:06 15 (0:25) 6:46 0:20 6:45 2 0:01  6:45 1 0:00 6:43 1 0:01
230 John Mosher 6:41 3 6:46 3 (0:05) 6:48 (0:02) 6:55 7 (0:07) 6:53 5 0:02 6:44 2 0:09
237 Keith Enderle 6:55 8 6:46 4 0:09 643 0:04 6:50 4 (0:07) 6:49 3 0:01 6:45 3 0:04
236 Steve  Arsenault  6:49 7 6:51 8 (0:01) 6:52 (0:01) 7:00 10 (0:08) 6:53 6 0:06 6:55 5 (0:02)
238 Eiric Marro 6:47 4 6:51 8 (0:03) 6:55 (0:05) 6:59 8 (0:03) 6:56 8 0:03 7:02 9 (0:06)
241 Paul Curley 7:08 12 650 6 0:19 6:50 (0:00) 6:52 5 (0:02) 6:55 7 (0:03) 7:03 10 (0:08)
233 Colman O'Connor  7:07 10 6:48 5 0:20 6:52 (0:04) 6:52 6 (0:01) 7:03 10 (0:10) 7:02 8 0:01
242 David  Belknap 7:08 11 650 7 0:18 6:56 (0:07) 6:59 9 (0:03) 7:01 9 (0:02) 7:04 11 (0:03)
239 Derek  Griggs 7:11 14  6:51 10 0:19 6:56 (0:05) 7:00 11 (0:04) 7:03 11 (0:04) 7:01 6 0:03
235 Kevin  Callahan 6:48 5 6:54 11 (0:07) 7:04 (0:09) 7:02 12 0:02 7:07 12 (0:05) 7:27 15 (0:20)
240 Daniel Russell 7:06 9 6:56 12 0:10 7:07 (0:11) 7:12 13 (0:05) 7:20 15 (0:08) 7:13 14 0:07

(0:03)

(0:02)

(0:10)

NN PN-IND—- A v v
DN OO N2DODRITWOWNO o~ NODO®WARDN =

N N
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Mldnlght Ride of CX Th-ur\:id;iwtkidt
September 15, 2024 T

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Cyclocross

Boys U19 / High School 40 minutes 17 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 301 0:38:59 6 Dylan Brody New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Brookline MA
2 307 0:39:26 6 Nathaniel Standley New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Acton MA
3 304 0:39:39 6 Jacob Meehan New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Wyoming RI
4 305 0:39:55 6 Jed Bentley West Hill Shop Swanzey NH
5 315 0:40:45 6 William Corbett New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Concord NH
6 302 0:41:36 6 Mason Vernon Harrison McPhee Franklin MA
7 308 0:41:52 6 Tyler Abrams New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Carlisle MA
8 303 0:42:25 6 Reid Purwin Minuteman Road Club Carlisle MA
9 306 0:45:51 6 El Svatek Velocious Sport Carlisle MA
10 310 lapped 5 John Kanter BC High Hingham MA
1 313 lapped 5 Jeremiah Attia BC High Natick MA
12 314 lapped 5 Dylan Cramb Midnight Riders Lincoln MA
13 309 lapped 5 David Daghlian BC High Milton MA
14 312 lapped 5 Dillon Simmons  BC High Milton MA
DNF 316 Ellis Tyler 1PVD Cycling Pawtucket RI
DNF 300 Charles Jarm New England Devolopment p/b Cadence Wealth Management Needham MA
DNF 311 George Ghazarian New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Waltham MA
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 —
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERV{CES Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross
Boys U19 / High School Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
301 Dylan Brody 6:30 1 6:27 3 003 6:34 3 (0:08) 6:27 1 0:08 6:28 1 (0:01) 6:33 2  (0:05)
307 Nathaniel Standley 6:49 2 6:27 2 0:23 6:30 1 (0:03) 6:27 2 0:03 6:39 3 (0:13) 6:34 3 0:05
304 Jacob Meehan 6:56 6 6:25 1 0:30 6:30 2 (0:05) 6:36 3 (0:06) 6:36 2 (0:01) 6:35 4 0:01
305 Jed Bentley 6:55 4 6:32 4 0:23 6:35 4 (0:03) 6:41 4 (0:06) 6:45 5 (0:04) 6:28 1 0:16
315 William  Corbett 6:55 5 6:41 5 0:14 6:45 5 (0:03) 6:46 5 (0:02) 6:43 4 0:03 6:55 5 (0:12)
302 Mason  Vernon 6:54 3 6:42 6 0:12 6:57 7 (0:15) 7:00 8 (0:03) 6:59 7 0:01 7:04 6 (0:05)
308 Tyler Abrams 7:04 8 6:51 8 0:13 6:49 6 0:02 653 6 (0:04) 6:56 6 (0:03) 7:18 7 (0:22)
303 Reid Purwin 6:59 7 6:49 7 0:10 6:59 8 (0:10) 6:59 7  (0:00) 7:11 8 (0:12) 7:29 8 (0:18)
306 Eli Svatek 7:05 9 7.02 10 0:03 7:32 9 (0:30) 808 10 (0:36) 8:12 10 (0:04) 7:51 9 0:22
310 John Kanter 830 15 740 11 051 740 10 (0:00) 7:50 9 (0:10) 8:04 9 (0:14)
313 Jeremiah Attia 753 12 759 12 (0:07) 848 13 (0:48) 837 12 011 840 12 (0:04)
314 Dylan Cramb 808 13 817 14 (0:09) 845 12 (0:28) 8:36 11 0:09 838 11 (0:03)
309 David Daghlian 745 11 815 13 (0:30) 859 14 (0:44) 8:52 13 0:07 846 13 0:06
312 Dillon Simmons 8:21 14 818 15 0:03 832 11 (0:14) 9:04 14 (0:33) 857 14 0:08
316 Ellis Tyler 9:01 16 10:01 16 (1:01) 10:06 15 (0:04)
300 Charles Jarm
311 George  Ghazarian 713 10 6:51 9 0:21
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Mldnlght Ride of CX Thwgaaimkidt
September 15, 2024 ' -
Bolton Fairgrounds

SERW‘C E S Lancaster, MA
Cyclocron
Girls U19 / High School 40 minutes 2 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 391 0:38:23 5 Tori Svatek Velocious Sport Junior Carlisle MA
2 390 0:39:57 5 Summer Bentley West Hill Shop Swanzey NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross
Girls U19 / High School Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

391 Tori Svatek 7:30 1 7:48 1 (0:18) 7:44 1

0:04 7:40 1 0:04 7:41 1 (0:01)
390 Summer Bentley 7:57 2 8:01 2 (0:04) 7:55 2

0:06 7:58 2 (0:03) 806 2 (0:08)
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Midnight Ride of CX T Midoight Ride

September 15, 2024 O o
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross

Boys 14-16 20 minutes 7 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 140 0:18:41 Reid Purwin Minuteman Road Club Carlisle MA
2 141 0:19:08 Anton Weinert Granite Shire Racing  Francestown NH
3 146 0:19:50 Svatek Eli Velocious Sport MA
4 142 0:21:21 Kanyon Kemp Midnight Riders Concord MA
5 143 0:21:56 Dylan Cramb Midnight Riders Lincoln MA
6 144 0:22:11 Connor Bonk Midnight Riders Sudbury MA
7 145 lapped Josh Souza Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth Rl

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM
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Boys 14-16

Bib First Last
140 Reid Purwin  4:27
141 Anton Weinert 4:36
146 Svatek Eli 4:36
142 Kanyon Kemp 5:21
143 Dylan Cramb  5:03
144 Connor Bonk 5:24
145 Josh Souza 6:14

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

NOoO B~ OTWDN

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

4:38
4:51
4:51
5:11
5:26
5:27
6:50

1

NOoO ok, WN

(0:11)
(0:15)
(0:15)
0:10
(0:23)
(0:02)
(0:37)

OFFICIAL

4:42
4:48
4:56
5:31
5:51
5:36
6:49

—_

2
3
4
6
5
7

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

(0:04)
0:03
(0:05)
(0:20)
(0:25)
(0:09)
0:01

4:55
4:53
5:27
5:19
5:37
5:44

2

[e23¢) IO I e

(0:13)
(0:05)
(0:31)
0:12
0:14
(0:09)

The Midnight Ride
& of

Cyclocross
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Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 14-16 20 minutes 1 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team
1 150 0:24:10 4 Norah Sutton SVC/Bikeworks

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

City
Barrington

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross

State

RI
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ATWOOD
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SERVICES

Girls 14-16

Bib First Last
150 Norah Sutton

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

6:04

1

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

5:55 1 0:08 6:12

OFFICIAL

1

(0:16)

5:59

1

0:13

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocron
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Boys 12-14

Place Bib Time
1 161 0:20:53
2 162 0:21:07
3 160 0:21:21
4 168 0:23:03
5 163 0:23:04
6 166 0:24:06
7 167 0:24:43
8 164 P&P
9 165 P&P

Laps
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

20 minutes

First Name
Liam

Henry
Huxley
Warren

Leo

Reid
Sawyer
Kenji
Marcus

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name

Zarotny
Buletza
Harple
Richmond
Dionne
Pearson
Owens
Kemp
Fidler

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

The Midnight Ride
& of

Cyclocross

9 starters
Team City State
Shelburne Falls MA
Riverside Racing Ipswich MA
AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI
Gnargonauts Acton MA
Fritz’s Bicycle Shop Jefferson MA
New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Nelson NH
Midnight Riders Bedford MA
Midnight Riders Concord MA
New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Sudbury MA
OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Boys 12-14 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
161 Liam  Zarotny 5:23 4 5:08 1 0:15 5:13 1 (0:05) 5:08 1 0:06
162 Henry Buletza 5:07 1 5:17 3 (0:10) 5:27 3 (0:10) 5:16 2 0:11
160 Huxley Harple 5:18 2 5:12 2 0:06 5:21 2 (0:09) 5:31 3  (0:11)
168 Warren Richmond 5:23 3 5:36 4 (0:13) 5:52 4 (0:16) 6:12 6 (0:20)
163 Leo Dionne 5:26 5 5:46 5 (0:20) 5:57 5 (0:11) 5:54 4 0:03
166 Reid Pearson 5:54 7 5:58 6 (0:04) 6:08 6 (0:10) 6:06 5 0:03
167 Sawyer Owens 5:56 8 6:05 7 (0:08) 6:22 7 (0:18) 6:20 7 0:02
164 Kenji  Kemp 5:44 6 6:42 9 (0:58) 6:44 8 (0:02)

165 Marcus Fidler 7:07 9 6:22 8 0:45 7:12 9 (0:50)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM
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Girls 12-14

Place Bib

1

abhwobdN

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

174
170
171
172
173

Time
0:19:58
0:20:40

P&P
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name

N

4
3
3
3

20 minutes

Svatek
Elizabeth
Trista
Maddy
Lily

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds

Last Name
Tori

Bonk
Purwin

Lee
Holliday

Lancaster, MA

5 starters

Team

Velocious Sport Junior

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Minuteman Road Club

Aquidneck Cyclocross

OFFICIAL

City

The Midnight Ride
g ol P

Cyclocross

State
MA

Sudbury MA

Carlisle
Tiverton
Melrose

MA
RI
MA
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Girls 12-14

Bib First
174 Svatek
170 Elizabeth
171 Trista
172 Maddy
173 Lily

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last
Tori
Bonk
Purwin
Lee
Holliday

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

5:03 2 455 1 007 5:01
502 1 506 2 (0:03) 517
555 3 613 3 (0:18) 6:33
6:37 4 641 4 (0:04) 652
649 5 733 5 (0:44) 8:24
OFFICIAL

1

2
3
4
5

(0:06)
(0:12)
(0:21)
(0:11)
(0:51)

4:59
5:15

1
2

0:02
0:02

The Midnight Ride
g ol P

Cyclocross

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



Boys U12

Place
1

2
3
4

Bib
180
183
182
181

Time
0:19:16
0:21:46
0:23:54
0:26:34

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Laps First Name Last Name

3

3 Carter
3  Wesley

3

20 minutes

Flynn

Nico

Myerson
Dodge

Forsythe
Coleman

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

4 starters

Team
Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear

Riverside Racing
Green Mountain CX

OFFICIAL

City
Boston
Winchester
Stow
Williston

The Midnight Ride
el ol o

e

Cyclncmu

Lap Report

State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

MA 613 1 635 1 (0:22) 628 1 0:08
MA 647 2 713 2 (0:27) 746 2 (0:33)
MA 831 4 734 3 057 749 3 (0:16)
VI 816 3 855 4 (0:39) 924 4 (0:29)

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



Girls U12

Place Bib Time

1
2

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

20 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name
191 0:25:04 3 Eugenia Lane
190 0:25:59 3 Olive Ferjulian

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

2 starters

Team City
Arlington
Hudson

OFFICIAL

iy

Cyclncmu
Lap Report

State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

MA 7:51 1 8:05 1
MA 8:.03 2 8:31 2

(0:14) 9:08 1
(0:28) 9:25 2

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Men Open

Place Bib Time
1 100 0:38:04
2 110 0:38:37
3 103 0:38:59
4 107 0:39:46
5 118 0:40:01
6 108 0:41:09
7 115 0:41:46
8 101 0:42:36
9 102 0:43:01
10 117 0:43:33
11 105 0:44:06
12 116  0:44:31
13 113 0:45:17
14 106 lapped
15 124 lapped
16 119 lapped
17 127 lapped
18 109 lapped
19 114 lapped
20 112 lapped
21 104 lapped
22 123 lapped
23 122 lapped
24 111 lapped
25 128 lapped
26 126 lapped

DNF 121

DNF 120

Laps
6

A DD OO OOTOIOIO OOOOOOO OO O OO

40 minutes

First Name
Donny
Devin
Brian
Chris
Mark
Parker
Keith
Derek
Kevin
Harry
Gregory
Josh
Geoff
Joshua
Ben
William
Michael
Anthony
Martin
John
Skyler
Gregory
Lee
Craig
Leo
Christopher
lan
Daniel

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX

Last Name
Green
Clark
Massey
Mitchell
Hewitt
Brown
Burgoyne
Griggs
Orlowski
Burns
Finn
Merchant
Williams
Calvi
Levitt
Skirkey
Holliday
Craig
Meterko
Aney
Fugelso
Affsa
Jarm
Dionne
Dionne
Scanlon
Stelzner
Ouellette

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

28 starters

Team

1 PVD Cycling
Pastaria Big Shark
Minuteman Road Club
Minuteman Road Club
JAM Fund / NCC
Bicycle World

Joe's Garage
Recycled Sports
Chainline Cycles

The Break Bike Shop
NBX

Fritz's Bicycle Shop
Fritz's Bicycle Shop
Fritz's Bike Shop

Fritz's Bike Shop
Portland's Finest

Mr. Whiskers Racing p/b Affsa’s Homemade Hummus

545 Velo
Fritz's Bicycle Shop
Fritz’s Bicycle Shop

The Break Bike Shop

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

City State
Providence RI
Winthrop MA
Marlborough MA
Uxbridge MA
Boston MA
Greenfield MA
Colrain MA
Seabrook NH
Sanbornton NH
Harvard MA
Watertown MA
Fitchburg MA
Riverside RI
Worcester MA
Boston MA
Pepperell MA
Denver CcoO
Holden MA
Acton MA
Berlin MA
Portland ME
Cherry Valley MA
Needham MA
Jefferson MA
Jefferson MA
Cambridge MA

West Kingston Rl
Westminster MA
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Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 15, 2024 —
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERV{CES Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross
Single Speed Men Open Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
100 Donny Green 6:12 1 6:15 1 (0:03) 6:16 2 (0:01) 6:25 3 (0:10) 6:30 4 (0:05) 6:27 2 0:03
110 Devin Clark 6:18 2 6:18 3 (0:00) 6:35 3 (0:17) 6:36 4  (0:01) 6:21 1 0:15 6:29 3 (0:08)
103 Brian Massey 6:18 3 6:29 4 (0:10) 6:51 7 (0:22) 6:22 2 0:29 6:23 3 (0:01) 6:36 4 (0:13)
107 Chris Mitchell 6:24 4 6:37 6 (0:12) 6:40 4 (0:04) 6:42 5 (0:01) 6:43 5 (0:02) 6:41 5 0:03
118 Mark Hewitt 840 22 6:16 2 224 6:15 1 0:01 6:13 1 0:02 6:22 2 (0:09) 6:16 1 0:06
108 Parker ~ Brown 7:05 10 6:34 5 0:31 6:40 5 (0:06) 6:54 6 (0:14) 6:53 6 0:01 7:02 6 (0:09)
115 Keith Burgoyne 6:45 6 6:50 8 (0:05) 6:53 8 (0:03) 6:59 7 (0:06) 7:10 7 (0:11) 7:09 7 0:01
101 Derek Griggs 6:52 8 6:55 9 (0:03) 7:00 9 (0:05) 7:10 9 (0:11) 718 10 (0:07) 7:21 9 (0:04)
102 Kevin Orlowski 6:45 5 728 16 (0:44) 7:09 11 0:19 7:.07 8 0:02 7:14 8 (0:07) 7:18 8 (0:04)
117 Harry Burns 7.07 13 7:01 10 0:06 7:03 10 (0:02) 7:36 13 (0:33) 7:15 9 0:21 7:32 10 (0:17)
105 Gregory Finn 6:57 9 7.07 12 (0:11) 7:21 13 (0:14) 7:30 12 (0:09) 7:24 13 0:05 7:48 12 (0:23)
116 Josh Merchant 755 20 707 11 048 713 12 (0:06) 7:23 11 (0:10) 719 12 0:04 7:33 11 (0:14)
113 Geoff Williams 706 11 721 14 (0:15) 7:33 15 (0:12) 743 15 (0:10) 7:37 15 0:06 7:56 13 (0:19)
106 Joshua  Calvi 848 24 718 13 1:30 T7:21 14 (0:03) 7:20 10 001 7:18 10 0:03
124 Ben Levitt 729 15 722 15 0:.07 745 19 (0:22) 745 18 (0:01) 7:46 18 (0:00)
119 William  Skirkey 7:30 16 7:30 17 (0:00) 7:41 18 (0:11) 747 19 (0:06) 746 19 0:00
127 Michael Holliday 742 17 746 21 (0:04) 752 20 (0:06) 745 17 0:.07 7:53 20 (0:08)
109 Anthony Craig 850 25 732 18 118 734 16 (0:02) 743 16 (0:09) 7:36 14 0:08
114 Martin Meterko 729 14 750 22 (0:21) 759 22 (0:09) 814 22 (0:15) 758 21 0:17
112 John Aney 903 27 738 19 124 735 17 0:.03 742 14 (0:06) 7:44 16 (0:02)
104 Skyler Fugelso 7:51 18 7:58 24 (0:07) 806 25 (0:08) 8:03 20 0:03 745 17 0:18
123 Gregory Affsa 752 19 759 25 (0:07) 801 24 (0:02) 817 24 (0:17) 814 22 0:04
122 Lee Jarm 821 21 754 23 0:28 758 21 (0:04) 815 23 (0:18) 820 23 (0:04)
111 Craig Dionne 853 26 744 20 1:.09 8:.00 23 (0:16) 809 21 (0:09) 824 24 (0:15)
128 Leo Dionne 10:46 28 11:16 27 (0:30) 10:35 26 0:41 10:13 26  0:23
126 Christoph¢ Scanlon 846 23 10:56 26 (2:10) 14:42 27 (3:46) 925 25 517
121 lan Stelzner 706 12
120 Daniel Ouellette 6:50 7 6:46 7 0:.03 6:51 6 (0:04)
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ATWOOD
RACING

Single Speed Women Open 40 minutes

SERVICES
Place Bib
1 131
2 133
3 130
4 132

Time
0:42:21
P&P
P&P
P&P

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX

September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

4 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

6
5
5
5

Leslie

Ella
Stephanie
Karen

Lupien
Brown

BikeReg | Share Coffee
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Makoujy Dirigo Cycling/Portland's Finest

Purtill

Stedmans Racing

OFFICIAL

City State
Lynn MA
Boulder CcoO
Portland ME

Narragansett Rl

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross

9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Women Open Lap Report

Bib First Last

131 Leslie Lupien 6:15 1
133 Ella Brown 6:39 2
130 Stephanie Makoujy 8:03 4
132 Karen Purtill 7:24 3

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

7:13
7:43
7:39
8:24

1

3
2
4

Midnight Ride of CX
September 15, 2024
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

(0:58) 7:07 1 006 720 1 (0:13) 742 1 008 7:14 1 (0:02)
(1:04) 7:42 3 001 753 3 (0:11) 812 3 (0:19)
024 741 2 (0:02) 749 2 (0:08) 7:38 2  0:11
(1:00) 827 4 (0:03) 833 4 (0:06) 823 4 0:10
OFFICIAL 9/17/2024 8:14 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

Mldnlght Ride of CX Thwgaaimkidt
September 15, 2024 ' -
Bolton Fairgrounds

SERW‘C E S Lancaster, MA
Cyclocron
Parents/Open/Curious Race 20 minutes 1 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 95 0:15:31 2 Amanda Honda Sharon MA 6:52 1 8:38 1  (1:46)
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